12 Total Rate Base

Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

A-6

A-6

A-7

A-IO

A- I  2

A-I  4

A- I  6

A- I  7

4

P

printed 11/17/2006 12:42 AM

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Marion County Total
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:

Historical 2005, Projected 2006, 2007

Number of Water Systems: 1

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 0-1

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
Per Utility Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted Requested Requested

Line Books Test Year Test Year Adjustments Intermd. Yr Adjustments Rate Year Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description 2005 Adjustment 2005 2005-06 2006 2006-07 2007 Adjustment Revenues Schedules

1 OPERATING REVENUES 480,551 287 480,838 21,380 502,218 12,561 514,779 425,372 940.150 6-4

2 Operation & Maintenance 421,504 13,984 435,488 (19,720) 415,768 116,948 532,715 6,282 538,997 8-5
3 Depreciation. net of ClAC Amort. 233,742 (1 39,776) 93.966 35,146 129,112 22,120 151,232 0 151,232 0-1 3
4 Amortization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Taxes Other Than Income 40,881 0 40,881 792 41,673 6.834 48.507 19,142 67,649 B-15
6 Provision for Income Taxes
7 OPERATING EXPENSES

(83,158) 25,466 (57,693) (3,473) (61,165) (53,366) (1 14,531) 170,721 56,190 c -  1
612,968 (100,327) 512,642 12,746 525,388 92,536 617,924 196,145 814,069

8 NET OPERATING INCOME (132,417) 100,613 (31,804) 8,634 (23,170) (79,976) (103,145) 229,227 126,081
9 RATEBASE 1,300,637 27,631 1,328,267 52,415 1,380,682 267,396 1,648,078 0 1,648,078 A-1
10 RATE OF RETURN - 10.1 8% -2.39% 7.65%

Requested Revenue Increase: 82.6%

5 printed 11/17/2006 12:42 AM

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

Marion County Total
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:

Number of Sewer Systems: 0

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f1

Historical 2005, Projected 2006, 2007

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.